Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TBA Global Events, Inc.		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TBA Global Events, LLC
Street Address:	21700 Oxnard Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1430
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78808853	EMOTION ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	75315851	TBA ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION
Serial Number:	78517047	TBA GLOBAL EVENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900056843

Fax Number: (615)687-6993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-238-6304

Email: trademarks@bonelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul W. Kruse
Address Line 1: 511 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109514-060800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul W. Kruse

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0459

D887 00,008 d

Signature:	/Paul W. Kruse/
Date:	08/30/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=00164984#page1.tif source=00164984#page2.tif source=00164984#page3.tif source=00164984#page4.tif source=00164984#page5.tif	



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TBA GLOBAL EVENTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TBA GLOBAL EVENTS, INC." TO "TBA GLOBAL EVENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P ... M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3543260

DATE: 12-13-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0461

8100V 040891510

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAYARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TBA Global Events, Inc. The original name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is TBA Entertainment Corporation.
 - 2, The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed on August 1, 1997.
- Pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion, the corporation shall be converted into a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is TBA Global Events, LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law,

TRA OLOBAL EVENTS, INC.

Eugene L. Cobuzzi

Chief Operating Officer

#231414

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 FM 12/09/2004 FILED 05:51 PM 12/09/2004 SRV 040891510 - 2766816 FILE



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TBA GLOBAL EVENTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND STATE OF STATE OF

2766816 8100V

040891510

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3543260

DATE: 12-13-04

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TBA GLOBAL EVENTS, LLC

I, the undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen (18) years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Title 6 (the "Act"), as amended, do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: TBA Global Events, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process is: Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808.

ARTICLE III

The Company's existence shall commence effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2004. The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

The Company is organized for the purpose of engaging in any lawful act, activity and/or business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Act.

ARTICLE V

The Company will be managed by its managers in accordance with its regulations, and the names and addresses of the managers are:

Name	Business Address	City, State, Zip Code	
Michael R. Stone	1250 Prospect Street Suite 200	La Jolla, CA 92037	
Irving A20ff	1100 Glendon Avenue Suite 2000	Los Angeles, CA 90024	
Robert Geddes	1100 Glendon Avenue Suite 2000	Los Angeles, CA 90024	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 PM 12/09/2004 FILED 05:51 PM 12/09/2004 SRV 040891510 - 2766816 FILE

The managers shall have the power to alter, amend or repeal the regulations of the Company or to adopt new regulations. The managers shall not be liable for any obligations or liabilities of the Company.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the organizer of the Company is:

Name

Address

Randall E. Roberts

2001 Bryan Street, Suite 3900 Dallas, Texas 75201

ARTICLE VII

Any action required to be taken at any annual or special meeting of the managers of the Company, and/or any action that may be taken at any annual or special meeting of the members of the Company, may be taken without a meeting, without prior notice, and without a vote, if a consent or consents in writing, setting forth the action so taken, shall be signed by a manager or managers and/or by a member or members having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to take such action at a meeting at which all managers and/or members entitled to vote on the action were present and voted, whichever is applicable. Such action shall be taken in accordance with any applicable provisions of the Act

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of December, 2004.

Randall P Roberts

#231414

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

TOTAL P.05